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FMR AREA

0-BR

1-BR

2-BR

3-BR

4.BR

5-BR

6-BR

7-BR

8-BR

9-BR

TOWNS BY COUNTY

Bridgeport

847

1,063

1,335

1,609

1,917

2,204

2,491

2,779

3,066

3,355

Fairfield county towns of:
Bridgeport, Easton, Fairfield,
Monroe, Shelton, Stratford,
Trumbull

Colchester —
Lebanon

792

903

1,185

1,457

1,633

1754

1,982

2,211

2,440

2,669

New London county towns of:
Colchester, Lebanon

Danbury

986

1,125

1,522

1,897

2,401

2,761

3,120

3,481,

3,841

4,202

Fairfield county towns of:
Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New
Fairfield, Newtown, Redding,
Ridgefield, Sherman

Hartford —
West Hartford —
East Hartford

766

918

1,123

1,371

1,674

1,925

2,176

2,421

2678

2,929

Hartford county towns of: Avon,
Berlin, Bloomfield, Bristol,
Burlington, Canton, East Granby,
East Hartford, East Windsor,
Enfield, Farmington, Glastonbury,
Granby, Hartford, Hartland,
Manchester, Marlborough, New
Britain, Newington, Plainville,
Rocky Hill, Simsbury, South
Windsor, Southington, Suffield,
West Hartford, Wethersfield,
Windsor Locks, Windsor

Middlesex county towns of:
Chester, Cromwell, Durham, East
Haddam, East Hampton, Haddam,
Middlefield, Middletown,
Portland

Tolland county towns of: Bolton,
Columbia, Coventry, Ellington,
Hebron, Mansfield, Somers,
Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon,
Willington

The FMRs for unit sizes larger than 4 bedrooms are calculated by adding 15% to the four bedroom FMR for each additional bedroom. FMRs for single-room occupancy

units are 0.75 times the zero bedroom (efficiency) FMR.
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FMR AREA 0-BR 1-BR 2-BR 3-BR 4BR 5-BR 6-BR 7-BR 8-BR 9-BR  TOWNSBY COUNTY
Milford — New Haven county towns of:
Ansonia — 1,001 1,151 1,298 1,652 1,825 2098 2,372 2,646 2,920 3,193 = Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby,
Seymour Milford, Oxford, Seymour
New Haven county towns of:
Bethany, Branford, Cheshire, East
New Haven — Have_n, Guilfo_rd, Hamden,
Meriden 961 1,119 1,352 1,639 1850 2,127 2:405 2,682 21960 3,237 . Madison, Meriden, New Haven,
North Branford, North Haven,
Orange, Wallingford, West
Haven, Woodbridge
New London county towns of:
Bozrah, East Lyme, Franklin,
Griswold, Groton, Ledyard,
Norwich — New Lisbon, Lyme, Montville, New
London 810 911 1,145 1,401 1,606 1,846 2;087 2,328 2,569 2,810 London, North Stonington,
Norwich, Old Lyme, Preston,
Salem, Sprague, Stonington,
Voluntown, Waterford
Southern ?:/:!dtdleseg couRn_ty tO\I/Evns of:
. inton, Deep River, Essex,
E:/I(;Sgltizlsex 886 933 1,200 1,544 1,738 1,998 2,259 2,520 2,780 3,041 Killingworth, Old Saybrook,
Westbrook
Fairfield county towns of:
Stamford- Darien, Greenwich, New Canaan,
Norwalk 1,204 1,459 1,812 2,257 2,808 3,228 3,649 4,071 4,492 4,913 Norwalk, Stamford, Westport,
Wilton
New Haven county towns of:
Waterbury 629 849 1,036 1,287 1,339 1:5639 1,740 1,941 2,142 2,343« Middlebury, Naugatuck, Prospect,

Southbury, Waterbury, Wolcott

The FMRs for unit sizes larger than 4 bedrooms are calculated by adding 15% to the four bedroom FMR for each additional bedroom. FMRs for single-room occupancy

units are 0.75 times the zero bedroom (efficiency) FMR.
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0-BR

1-BR

2-BR

3-BR

4.BR

5-BR

6-BR

7-BR
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9-BR
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Litchfield
County

743

905

1,069

1372

1,602

1,842

2,082

2,322

2,563

2,803

Litchfield county towns of:
Barkhamsted, Bethlehem,
Bridgewater, Canaan, Colebrook,
Cornwall, Goshen, Harwinton,
Kent, Litchfield, Morris, New
Hartford, New Milford, Norfolk,
North Canaan, Plymouth,
Roxbury, Salisbury, Sharon,
Thomaston, Torrington, Warren,
Washington, Watertown,
Winchester, Woodbury

Windham
County

621

779

998

1,255

1,332

1,531

17731

1,93%

2,131

2,331

Windham county towns of:
Ashford, Brooklyn, Canterbury,
Chaplin, Eastford, Hampton,
Killingly, Plainfield, Pomfret,
Putnam, Scotland, Sterling,
Thompson, Windham, Woodstock

The FMRs for unit sizes larger than 4 bedrooms are calculated by adding 15% to the four bedroom FMR for each additional bedroom. FMRs for single-room occupancy

units are 0.75 times the zero bedroom (efficiency) FMR.



